present and he 

2 

the application for withdrawal with the specimen on record.  

against the applicant that the loan amount 

been credited by him on 02.03.2016 in a/c no. 1

of Sri Jaya Nath Prasad irregularly causing the department loss of 

Rs.75,000/- (Seventy five thousand). 

On conclusion of inquiry, order of punishment

directing recovery of Rs.75,000/- from  his

inflicted by the Disciplinary Authority. Applicant preferred the Appeal but

when said Appeal was not decided, he preferred O.A No.

this Tribunal and this Tribunal disposed of the O.A